
TheRollerStore.com

7~7J7~rtJ~~3??r~?

(1')~~r~?'~I,oJJ?bJY?'t~)

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE
(PRESS WITHOUT PLATE CHANGER)

SECTION

-i!7Y3:.-.-ll­
SECTION NUMBER

5342Z 828

284

INopsl

't'~27 B I

~. i

. rr1l
I

II
".~

'>



TheRollerStore.com
*,J;~3 /.% I 5342Z 828
SECTION NUMBER ~~~~~~-

1

1I!IlIi(
Q'ty

'ld'~3 /
SECTION

*?-/j O)g~6'Ht.$g-e ttzWt L. -c ~ ~ itNQ)l".', -l! ':I I- :i=-¥5--ca:3tL. L <Ii ~ ,,\.
When ordering items marked *. ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set .

••sa/ PART NAME
m~~~ COMPONENT PARTS ~

-e., l-#~/SET No.
ms~1t.ll5' PART NU

5340 82 530-3

)~5J7~rtJ~~3??r~?

(I\J~~r~?'~J\oJJ?bJ~?~t~)

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE
(PRESS W OU T C

Nn

~.~·__5~3~4::!-4~8=-2--,,3c:;4~0C-_-'Y'-c-,-CL.~~A~S~S-d-Y~~ --,A~R,:,-M--'OA~S-,,-S-,-Y --,-1
1,40,41,43

5344 82 750 Y-L. ASSY ARM ASSY 1

1 9410301608 ~)O~J?~toJ 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
2 5340 82 760 Y-L. ARM 1
3 5300 59 565-1 ~)O~J?~ SPRING 2
4 5290 37 433 J\~~b7 SPRING STUD 1
5 5340 82 351 ~v)r SHAFT 1
6 5330 59 566 )~~~2 BUSHING 1
7 9710050008 J\~~'~b~a M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
8 9642051014 t~~Ja~~ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
9 5344 82 770 Y-L. ARM 1

11 9660050014 t~r M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
12 5340 82 542 )~/7~r BRACKET 2
13 9670061208 ~7~r*~.r M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
14 9716060014 t/'~b~a M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
15 90629 ~t~)OtoJ SSP-6 SNAP PIN SSP-6 4
16 5300 57 023-1 tOJ PIN 2
17 97657-1 ~v)1r~ AS-20-N SOLENOID AS-20-N 2
18 9670051001 ~7~r*~lvr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 10
19 9721070008 E-~J?~ E-7 E-RING E-7 2
20 5340 82 541-1 ~J? LINK 2
21 91710003 ~~o_,_ SPACER 4
22 9716050014 t/'~b~a M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
23 9642061614 t~~Ja~~ M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 3

,~' --'2=c4=----~5~3~0~O=8~2~5,::2"'0~--1~-);.';-,/=-=-72:~:;-r--'-"=''''--'-''------~B~R~A=-C=-K-E-'-T-'-'-'''---'-'-'=-''-''---''-'''-'''''-''--'-'-=-'-''----71

25 5300 82 517 ?~~~)O GRIP 5
26 5344 82 797-1 NBR*-~ 10X13X276 HOSE 10X13X276 1
27 5340 82 513-1 ~)o. NIPPLE 2* 28 5340 82 512-2 )\~IV)~*~T~1 VALVE BODY 1

30 9410302008 ~)O~J?~toJ 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2* 31 5340 82 514-1 )\~Iv)~ VALVE 1
32 5340 82 796 NBR*-~ 10X13X350 HOSE 10X13X350 1* 33 5300 82 513 ~)o. NIPPLE 1
34 5290 32 121 ~)O 'JJ?~ SPRING 1
35 90512 O-~J?~ P-10A O-RING P-10A 5
36 90552 O~J?~ P-16 O-RING p-16 1
37531052 121-1 v)\~-(9~-??~v-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
38 5300 12 224 )Ov-r PLATE 1
39 9650052014 ~.'/Ja~~ M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
40 5340 82 360-1 Y-L. ARM 1
41 5340 82 341 ~v)r SHAFT 1
42 5340 82 342 )~~~2 BUSHING 1
43 5344 82 350 Y-L. ARM 1
46 5344 82 110-1 )~/7~r BRACKET 1
47 5340 82 120 )~/7~r BRACKET 2
48 9410502008 ~)O~J?~toJ 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 8
49 9670083508 ~7~r*~.r M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
50 9670050808 ~7~r*~.r M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
51 5344 82 793-4 b)\~- COVER 1
52 5340 82 110 )~/7~r BRACKET 2
53 5344 82 120-1 )~/7~r BRACKET 1
54 5344 82 511-1 )~/7~r BRACKET 1
55 5340 82 520 ~r~I\O- STOPPER 1
57 5344 82 796-1 NBR*-~ 10X13X176 HOSE 10X13X176 1

285



TheRollerStore.com
';':7Y,/*~ I 5342Z 828
SECTION NUMBER -:::....::---'-'=-=---===--7~5J7~rtJ~~3?Jr~?

(I'J~~r~?'~I\oJJ?bJ~?ft~)

BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE
(PRESS WITHOU T

.;,:7Y,/
SECTION

*?-!J O)g~~ ItJ:l1g"C ~t;J:)IDt L, -C~ ~ it" A,OYZ:, -t! "J l-1i~"Cff)(l- L <ti15lt\.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NQ "'" ,lI'i",/SET No. $~;gfiJi/ PART NAME l!Il&
$.?n~~ PART No. li<m<lI'i'" COMPONENT PARTS No O't)'

58 5340 82 524 )\°17° PIPE 1
59 5340 82 791 NBR;Ii-1l 10X13X110 HOSE 10X13X110 1
60 5340 82 140-2 7\\/:r~~ BRACKET '\'-.-/
61 5340 82 131-2 )\\77~b BRACKET 1

----------------------------------------------\.--./.

286




